Supreme Court of North Carolina

TOWN OF APEX

۷

BEVERLY L. RUBIN

From N.C. Court of Appeals (20-304 20-305 20-304 20-305) From Wake (15CVS5836)

<u>O R D E R</u>

Upon consideration of the petition filed on the 8th of June 2021 by Plaintiff in this matter for discretionary review of the decision of the North Carolina Court of Appeals pursuant to G.S. 7A-31, the following order was entered and is hereby certified to the North Carolina Court of Appeals:

"Allowed by order of the Court in conference, this the 18th of October 2023."

s/ Riggs, J. For the Court

Therefore the case is docketed as of the date of this order's certification. Briefs of the respective parties shall be submitted to this Court within the times allowed and in the manner provided by Appellate Rule 15(g)(2).

WITNESS my hand and the seal of the Supreme Court of North Carolina, this the 20th day of October 2023.



Grant E. Buckner Clerk, Supreme Court of North Carolina

M. C. Hackney Assistant Clerk, Supreme Court Of North Carolina

Copy to: North Carolina Court of Appeals Mr. David P. Ferrell, Attorney at Law, For Town of Apex - (By Email) Mr. Matthew Nis Leerberg, Attorney at Law, For Rubin, Beverly L. - (By Email) Mr. Kenneth Haywood, Attorney at Law, For Rubin, Beverly L. - (By Email) Mr. Troy D. Shelton, Attorney at Law, For Rubin, Beverly L. - (By Email) Mr. Kenneth C. Haywood, Attorney at Law, For Rubin, Beverly L. - (By Email) Ms. B. Joan Davis, Attorney at Law, For Rubin, Beverly L. - (By Email) West Publishing - (By Email) Lexis-Nexis - (By Email)